Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Fri, Sep 27, 2024 to Sun, Sep 29, 2024

Noteworthy Farm
1256 Route 107
Cross Creek, New Brunswick

The venue will open at NOON on Tuesday, September 24
The WOODSMOKE CAFE will open each morning at 7am .
Dockdiving pool bookings are available in 20 minute time slots using the
following link:
https://noteworthyfarminc.as.me/schedule.php?appointmentType=category
%3ADock+Diving

Directions from Riverside Dr, Fredericton North at Hwy 8. Follow Hwy 8 for 36 KM

toward Miramichi. Exit onto Hwy 107 toward Stanley. Follow 107 for 13 KM to a stop

sign at a 5 way intersection in the Village of Stanley. There will be 2 roads off to the

right. TAKE THE 2ND ONE. That is the continuation of HWY 107.Follow for 3km and
Noteworthy Farm is on the right.

If coming from Edmundston, the club recommends that you stay on Hwy 2 all the way

to Fredericton and pick up Hwy 8 toward Miramichi, following the directions above after
you have crossed the Saint John River on the Princess Margaret Bridge. Your GPS will

suggest an alternate route, that you exit Hwy 2 at exit 150, Florenceville. This road has
been significantly improved in the last months; however, it is a country road with twists

and turns and YOU WILL LOSE CELL SERVICE so please only travel this route if you
are familiar with it and have studied the directions ahead of time.

AFGHAN HOUND CLUB OF CANADA
In conjunction with MIRAMICHI KENNEL CLUB
Is hosting an All breed Sanction Match
Saturday, Sept 28th 2024, Approx 1hr after BIS
Judged by: Mrs. Tina Stafford
Entry fee: $15.00 for first entry
$10.00 every additional entry after
For same owner/handler
Pre entires available by e-mail to: Josee Chevalier—Show Secretary
sardulaafghans@gmail.com
Hope to see you there



https://noteworthyfarminc.as.me/schedule.php?appointmentType=category%3ADock+Diving
https://noteworthyfarminc.as.me/schedule.php?appointmentType=category%3ADock+Diving
mailto:sardulaafghans@gmail.com

Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Conformation - Friday, September 27, 2024 - Show #1

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Michelle Scott
8:00 a.m.

6 Cairn Terrier 1-4-1-0
0 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
0 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

9 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Michelle Scott
8:30a.m.

4 Mini American Shepherd 0-1-1-2

4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0

1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0

3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-1-0

3 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-1-1

3 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0

2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-2

7 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-3-1
2 Altered 0-2

1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Michelle Scott

9:45a.m.
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
2 Barbet 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
13 Retriever (Golden) 5-5-2-1
7 Retriever (Lab) 1-4-1-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0
2 Setter (English) 0-0-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1

32 Dogs, 1 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Judging Location:
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Ring 2

Group 5Toys
Judith Taylor

8:00a.m.

Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0

Chihuahua (Long-Coat)

1 Baby Puppy

Chihuahua (Short-Coat)

1 Baby Puppy
English Toy Spaniel
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

10 Italian Greyhound

1
1
1

Pekingese
Pomeranian
Pug

20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-0-0-1
1-0

0-0-0-1
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-3-4
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
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Ring 2

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Judith Taylor

9:00 a.m.
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
1 Baby Puppy
Tibetan Terrier
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond
1 Veteran
Poodle (Standard)
1 Baby Puppy

24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

P RPONNNPEP

o

TBL

Ring 2

Group 2 Hounds
Judith Taylor

10:05a.m.
Beagle
2 Baby Puppy
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Altered
2 Baby Puppy
1 Veteran
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Whippet
Afghan Hound
Borzoi
Greyhound
1 Exhibition Only
Ibizan Hound
Norwegian Elkhound
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0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0

2 Otterhound
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback

24 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Linda St. Hilaire

11:20 a.m.

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
3 Bernese Mountain Dog  3-0-0-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
1 Komondor 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
4 Portuguese Water Dog  1-0-2-1
2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1

18 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

Immedialtely following the completion
of the last group of SHOW # 1

JUDGE: Judith Taylor
Summary
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
32 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
24 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

Group 3 Working Dogs
18 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
9 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
20 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
24 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
28 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Altered

Total
155 Dogs, 11 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran, 4
Altered
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Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Conformation - Friday, September 27, 2024 - Show #1

Judging Location: ~ TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Conformation - Friday, September 27, 2024 - Show #2

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Michelle Scott

11:05a.m.
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Altered
1 Veteran
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Whippet
Afghan Hound
Borzoi
Greyhound
Ibizan Hound
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
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1-0-0-0
0-1-1-0
0-0-1-1
1-1-0-0
1-2-1-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0

21 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting
Michelle Scott

12:45 p.m.
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Shih Tzu
Tibetan Terrier
Bulldog
Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond
1 Veteran
Poodle (Standard)
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26 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Dogs

0-0-3-1
1-1-1-1
0-2-0-2
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
1-4-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-1-2

Ring 1

Group 3 Working Dogs

Michelle Scott

1:50 p.m.
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
Bullmastiff
Doberman Pinscher
Great Pyrenees
Komondor
Leonberger
1 Veteran
1 Altered
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Judging Location:

1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-0-2-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1

20 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 5Toys
Christian Jouanchicot

2:45p.m.

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
11 Italian Greyhound 2-2-2-5
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
1 Pomeranian 0-0-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
2 Russkiy Toy 2-0-0-0
24 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Judith Taylor

12:45p.m.
2 Barbet 0-0-1-1
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-0
12 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-2-1
7 Retriever (Lab) 1-4-1-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-1-0
2 Setter (English) 0-0-2-0
1 Setter (Gordon) 1-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0

31 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
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Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Linda St. Hilaire

2:05p.m.
6 Cairn Terrier 1-4-1-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Linda St. Hilaire

2:35p.m.
6 Mini American Shepherd 1-1-2-2
5 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-1
1 Swedish Vallhund 0-0-1-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-1-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 0-1-1-1
3 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-2
2 Belgian Shepherd Dog  0-0-0-2
5 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-3-0
2 Altered 0-2
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

29 Dogs, 2 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***
GENERAL SPECIALS

Immedialtely following the completion
of the last group of SHOW # 1

JUDGE: Michelle Scott

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
31 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
21 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 3 Working Dogs
20 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
11 Dogs

Group 5Toys

RMP/GND GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Conformation - Friday, September 27, 2024 - Show #2

24 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
26 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
29 Dogs, 2 Altered

Total
162 Dogs, 4 Veteran, 4 Altered

SPRINTER

GROUP #1 9:00am
Catalogue numbers
(not all numbers will be
entered each day)
800-811,

Mixed breeds, Barbet,
Beagle, Belgian Shepherd
Dog, Chihuahua (SC)
Daachsunds (MW&SL)
Dog will run twice before we
move on to the next group.

GROUP #2 11:00 am
Catalogue Numbers
812-823
(not all numbers will be
entered each day)
Dalmatian, Doberman
Pinscher,Finnish Lapphund,
German Shepherd, Dog
Dogs will run twice before
we move on to the next

group.

Group #3 1:00pm
Catalogue Numbers
824-835
(Not all numbers will be
entered each day)
Havanese, Italian
Greyhound, Poodle
Standard.

Dogs will run twice before
we move on to the next

group.

Judging Location:

GROUP # 4 3:00 pm
Catalogue numbers
835-846
(Not all numbers will be
entered each day)
Retriever (Golden, Labrador,
NSDT) Shetland Sheepdog,
Spaniel ( English Springer)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Dog will run twice before we
move on to the next group

There is a significant
amount of time between
each running group and lots
of time to accommodate
changes in this schedule
and to avoid conflicts with
other events. Please be
patient and keep us
informed of any conflicts
you might see in the
schedule. Day-Of entries
will be accepted a minimum
of 1 hour before you can run
your dog.All information
must be included on the
entry form which will be
provided and payment made
by cash or e-transfer.

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Conformation - Saturday, September 28, 2024 - Show #3

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Alison Jones

8:30 a.m.
2 Norwich Terrier 0-2-0-0
0 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
0 Scottish Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Robert Whitney
8:45a.m.
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1

5 Cairn Terrier 1-3-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1

7 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Robert Whitney

9:05a.m.

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Komondor 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-0-2-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1

16 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Judi Elford

9:50 a.m.
8 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-2-3

Judging Location:

4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0
1 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-0-1-0
5 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-2-1
1 Australian Shepherd 1-0-0-0
1 Altered 1-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-2
1 Border Collie 1-0-0-0
1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
7 German Shepherd Dog 1-2-3-1
2 Altered 0-2
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1
1 Exhibition Only 0-1

33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 3 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Diane Fast
8:30 a.m.
2 Barbet 0-0-1-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1
10 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-2-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1
Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Elaine Whitney
9:15a.m.

2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0

1 Veteran 1-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
6 Retriever (Lab) 0-4-1-1
5 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-1-1

14 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5 Toys
Elaine Whitney

9:55a.m.
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-2

2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
TBL TBL/RMP RMP

1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
7 lItalian Greyhound 1-2-0-4
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
2 Pug 0-0-1-1
1 Toy Manchester Terrier  0-0-1-0
0 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-0
2 Baby Puppy 1-1

25 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 2 Hounds
Christian Jouanchicot

8:30 a.m.

6 Beagle 2-1-1-2

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
4 Dachshund (MLH) 1-2-0-1

1 Altered 0-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Dachshund (MS) 1-0-0-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-1
1 Basset Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
6 Afghan Hound 1-2-1-2
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0

30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Christian Jouanchicot

10:00 a.m.
7 French Bulldog 0-2-3-2
3 Poodle (Miniature) 1-0-1-1
4 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
9 Bulldog 2-5-2-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
RMP/GND GND



Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Conformation - Saturday, September 28, 2024 - Show #3

1 Veteran 1-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-2-1

29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

Immedialtely following the completion
of the last group of SHOW # 1

JUDGE: Elaine Whitney

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
30 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
30 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

Group 3 Working Dogs
16 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
11 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
25 Dogs, 5 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
29 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
33 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy, 3 Altered

Total
174 Dogs, 15 Baby Puppy, 6 Veteran, 5
Altered

Judging Location:

Italian Greyhound Club of

Canada National Specialty.

Ring 4
12:30 pm
Juvenile Sweeps
Judge: Amanda Kelly

Baby Puppy 4-6 Months F-1
Senior Puppy 9-12 Months M-1
Senior Puppy 0-12 Months F-3

12-18 Months F-2

Juvenile Sweeps TOTAL 7

Veteran F 9-12 F-1
Total Veteran Sweeps 1

FOLLOWED BY
Ring 4

Group 5 Toys
Jean-Christophe Boulinguez

19 ltalian Greyhound 2-3-7-7
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
Summary

Group 5 Toys
19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Total
19 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Miramichi Kennel Club

Ring 5
1:30 pm
Judge: Laurie Rusticus

Altered Sweeps — Female-4
Total Altered Sweeps-4

Juvenile Sweeps —

Baby Puppy 4-6 Months Male-6
Baby Puppy 4-6 Months Female-4
Jr. Puppy 6-9 Months Male-5
Jr. Puppy 6-9 Months Female-4
Sr. Puppy 9-12 Months Male-5
Sr. Puppy 9-12 Months Female-2
12-18 Months Male-3
12-18 Months Female-5
TOTAL JUVENILE SWEEPS 34

Veteran Sweeps
7-9 Years Female-1
9-12 Years Female-1
12+ Years Male-1
12+ Years Female-1
TOTAL VETERAN SWEEPS-4

Thanks you to the exhibitors for this
fantastic sweeps entry. We will do
absolutely everything we can to make
sure that everyone gets into the ring.
Conflicts can only be handled if we know
about them so if your dog has to be in
two places at the same time PLEASE
LET US KNOW AHEAD OF TIME! We
can’'t do anything after the class has
been judged and you have been marked
absent, but we can wait for you. The all-
breed show and specialty take
precidence over the sweeps. Please
help us to make it run smoothly for all by
keeping us informed as far in advance
as you possibly can. And keep cool. We
can handle it!

RMP/GND GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Conformation - Saturday, September 28, 2024 - Show #4

Ring 1

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs

Robert Whitney

12:30 p.m.
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Shih Tzu
Tibetan Terrier
Bulldog
1 Veteran
Chinese Shar-Pei
Keeshond
1 Veteran
3 Poodle (Standard)
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30 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

0-2-3-2
1-0-1-1
0-2-0-2
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
2-5-2-0
1-0

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-0

0-0-2-1

Ring 1

Group 7 Herding Dogs

Robert Whitney

1:50 p.m.
Mini American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Finnish Lapphund
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd Dog
Border Collie
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd Dog
2 Altered
1 Norwegian Buhund
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37 Dogs, 2 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

1-2-2-3
0-4-0-1
0-2-1-0
1-1-2-1
1-0-0-2
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-2
1-0-0-0
0-0-0-1
1-2-3-0
0-2

0-0-0-1

Ring 2
Group 2 Hounds
Judi Elford

12:30 p.m.
Beagle
Dachshund (MLH)
1 Veteran
1 Altered
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SLH)
Basset Hound
Whippet
Afghan Hound

TGV
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Judging Location:

1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0

23 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Judi Elford
1:30 p.m.

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0

1 Veteran 0-1
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
2 Doberman Pinscher 0-1-1-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Komondor 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-0-2-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1

18 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5Toys
Susan Smith

2:20 p.m.
3 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-2
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
1 Exhibition Only 0-1
10 ltalian Greyhound 2-1-2-5
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
2 Pug 0-0-1-1
2 Russkiy Toy 2-0-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

29 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Linda St. Hilaire

12:30 p.m.

6 Retriever (NSDT) 1-2-2-1

Ring 3
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Christian Jouanchicot

12:45p.m.
2 Barbet 0-0-1-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1
12 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-2-1
6 Retriever (Lab) 0-4-1-1
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1
2 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
1 Veteran 1-0

26 Dogs, 1 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 3
Group 4 Terriers
Christian Jouanchicot

1:50 p.m.

1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
6 Cairn Terrier 1-4-1-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
12 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

Immedialtely following the completion
of the last group of SHOW # 1

JUDGE: Robert Whitney

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
32 Dogs, 1 Veteran

Group 2 Hounds
23 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

RMP/GND GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Conformation - Saturday, September 28, 2024 - Show #4

Group 3 Working Dogs
18 Dogs, 2 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
12 Dogs

Group 5Toys
29 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
30 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
37 Dogs, 2 Altered

Total
181 Dogs, 6 Veteran, 4 Altered

SPRINTER
GROUP # 1 9:00 pm
Catalogue numbers
835-846
(Not all numbers will be
entered each day)
Retriever (Golden, Labrador,
NSDT) Shetland Sheepdog,
Spaniel ( English Springer)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Dog will run twice before we
move on to the next group

GROUP #2 11:00am
800-811,
Catalogue numbers
(not all numbers will be
entered each day)
Mixed breeds, Barbet,
Beagle, Belgian Shepherd
Dog, Chihuahua (SC)
Daachsunds (MW&SL)
Dog will run twice before we
move on to the next group.

GROUP #3 1:00 pm
Catalogue Numbers
812-823
(not all numbers will be
entered each day)
Dalmatian, Doberman

Judging Location:

Pinscher,Finnish Lapphund,
German Shepherd, Dog
Dogs will run twice before
we move on to the next

group.

Group # 4 3:00pm
Catalogue Numbers
824-835
(Not all numbers will be
entered each day)
Havanese, Italian
Greyhound, Poodle
Standard.

Dogs will run twice before
we move on to the next

group.

There is a significant
amount of time between
each running group and lots
of time to accommodate
changes in this schedule
and to avoid conflicts with
other events. Please be
patient and keep us
informed of any conflicts
you might see in the
schedule. Day-Of entries
will be accepted a minimum
of 1 hour before you can run
your dog.All information
must be included on the
entry form which will be
provided and payment made
by cash or e-transfer.

TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND

GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Conformation - Sunday, September 29, 2024 - Show #5

Ring 1
Group 3 Working Dogs
Elaine Whitney

8:00 a.m.

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
1 Doberman Pinscher 0-0-1-0
1 Komondor 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-0-2-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1

16 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 4 Terriers
Elaine Whitney

8:45a.m.
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
3 Cairn Terrier 1-1-1-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-2-0-0
0 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1

10 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Robert Whitney

9:15a.m.
1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0

2 Barbet 0-0-1-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1
12 Retriever (Golden) 4-5-2-1

1 Baby Puppy 0-1

5 Retriever (Lab) 0-3-1-1
2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-0-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Setter (Irish R & W) 0-0-0-1

Judging Location:

26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Robert Whitney

10:20 a.m.

6 Beagle 2-1-1-2

2 Baby Puppy 1-1
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-1

1 Altered 0-1

2 Baby Puppy 1-1

1 Veteran 0-1
3 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-2-0
3 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-2-1
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
6 Afghan Hound 1-2-1-2
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0

28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Judi Elford
8:00a.m.
7 French Bulldog 0-2-3-2
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-1-1
3 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-2
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
9 Bulldog 2-5-2-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
0 Japanese Akita 0-0-0-0
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-2-1

30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

TBL TBL/RMP RMP

Ring 2
Group 5 Toys
Judi Elford
9:25a.m.

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
1 Baby Puppy 1-0
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
12 Italian Greyhound 2-1-4-5
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
4  Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
2 Russkiy Toy 2-0-0-0
1 Toy Manchester Terrier 0-0-1-0

27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Christian Jouanchicot

10:40 a.m.
8 Mini American Shepherd 1-2-2-3
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-1-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-1-0
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-2
5 German Shepherd Dog 0-2-2-1

1 Altered 0-1
1 Norwegian Buhund 0-0-0-1

29 Dogs, 1 Altered
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

Immedialtely following the completion
of the last group of SHOW # 1

JUDGE: Christian Jouanchicot

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
26 Dogs, 1 Baby Puppy

Group 2 Hounds

RMP/GND GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Conformation - Sunday, September 29, 2024 - Show #5

28 Dogs, 4 Baby Puppy, 1 Veteran, 1
Altered

Group 3 Working Dogs
16 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
10 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy

Group 5Toys
27 Dogs, 3 Baby Puppy

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
30 Dogs, 2 Baby Puppy, 2 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
29 Dogs, 1 Altered

Total
166 Dogs, 12 Baby Puppy, 4 Veteran, 3
Altered

Judging Location: ~ TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Conformation - Sunday, September 29, 2024 - Show #6

Ring 1
Group 2 Hounds
Elaine Whitney

12:35p.m.

1 Beagle 0-1-0-0
3 Dachshund (MLH) 1-1-0-1
1 Altered 0-1
1 Veteran 0-1
3 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-2-0
2 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-1
2 Whippet 1-1-0-0
6 Afghan Hound 1-2-1-2
1 Borzoi 1-0-0-0
1 Ibizan Hound 0-0-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-0-2-0
1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0-1-0-0

22 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
Elaine Whitney

1:35p.m.
7 French Bulldog 0-2-3-2
4 Poodle (Miniature) 1-1-1-1
3 Shiba Inu 0-1-0-2
1 Shih Tzu 0-0-0-1
1 Tibetan Terrier 1-0-0-0
9 Bulldog 2-5-2-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0-0-1-0
1 Keeshond 0-0-1-0
1 Veteran 1-0
1 Dalmatian 0-0-0-1
3 Poodle (Standard) 0-0-2-1

31 Dogs, 2 Veteran

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 1
Group 7 Herding Dogs
Elaine Whitney

2:55p.m.
6 Mini American Shepherd 0-2-1-3
4 Shetland Sheepdog 0-4-0-0
3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-1-0
3 Finnish Lapphund 1-1-1-0
1 Australian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 Bearded Collie 0-0-0-1
3 Belgian Shepherd Dog  1-0-0-2
4 German Shepherd Dog 1-1-2-0
1 Altered 0-1

Judging Location:

25 Dogs, 1 Altered

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 5Toys
Robert Whitney

12:45p.m.

1 Cavalier King Charles Sp. 0-1-0-0
2 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 1-0-0-1
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0-0-0-1
1 Chinese Crested 0-1-0-0
1 English Toy Spaniel 0-0-1-0
1 Griffon (Brussels) 0-0-0-1
1 Havanese 0-0-1-0
6 Italian Greyhound 0-2-1-3
1 Pekingese 0-0-1-0
4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0
1 Pug 0-0-1-0
20 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 1 Sporting Dogs
Judi Elford

1:35 p.m.

1 Spaniel (English Cocker) 1-0-0-0
1 Spaniel (English Springer) 0-0-1-0
2 Barbet 0-0-1-1
2 Pointer (GSH) 0-0-1-1
10 Retriever (Golden) 3-4-2-1
6 Retriever (Lab) 1-3-1-1
3 Retriever (NSDT) 1-1-1-0
1 Setter (English) 0-0-1-0

26 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 4 Terriers
Judi Elford
2:40 p.m.
1 Border Terrier 0-0-1-0
4 Cairn Terrier 1-2-1-0
2 Norwich Terrier 0-2-0-0
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
1 Scottish Terrier 1-0-0-0
1 Bull Terrier (Miniature)  0-0-0-1
1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
TBL TBL/RMP RMP

11 Dogs

*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

Ring 2
Group 3 Working Dogs
Christian Jouanchicot

3:10 p.m.

1 Alaskan Malamute 0-0-1-0
1 Bernese Mountain Dog  1-0-0-0
2 Bullmastiff 0-0-2-0
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0
1 Komondor 0-1-0-0
1 Leonberger 1-0-0-0

1 Veteran 0-1

1 Altered 0-1
1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0
3 Portuguese Water Dog  1-0-2-0
2 Rottweiler 0-0-2-0
2 Samoyed 0-1-1-0
1 Siberian Husky 0-0-0-1

16 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered
*** Group Judging To Follow Last Breed ***

GENERAL SPECIALS

Immedialtely following the completion
of the last group of SHOW # 1

JUDGE: Judi Elford

Summary

Group 1 Sporting Dogs
26 Dogs

Group 2 Hounds
22 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 3 Working Dogs
16 Dogs, 1 Veteran, 1 Altered

Group 4 Terriers
11 Dogs

Group 5Toys
20 Dogs

Group 6 Non-Sporting Dogs
31 Dogs, 2 Veteran

Group 7 Herding Dogs
25 Dogs, 1 Altered

RMP/GND GND




Miramichi Kennel Club [CONFORMATION & SPRINTER]
Conformation - Sunday, September 29, 2024 - Show #6

Total
151 Dogs, 4 Veteran, 3 Altered

Sprinter

Group # 1 9:00am
Catalogue Numbers
824-835
(Not all numbers will be
entered each day)
Havanese, Italian
Greyhound, Poodle
Standard.

Dogs will run twice before
we move on to the next

group.

GROUP # 2 11:00 pm
Catalogue numbers
835-846
(Not all numbers will be
entered each day)
Retriever (Golden, Labrador,
NSDT) Shetland Sheepdog,
Spaniel ( English Springer)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Dog will run twice before we
move on to the next group

GROUP #3 1:00pm
800-811,
Catalogue numbers
(not all numbers will be
entered each day)
Mixed breeds, Barbet,
Beagle, Belgian Shepherd
Dog, Chihuahua (SC)
Daachsunds (MW&SL)
Dog will run twice before we
move on to the next group.

Judging Location:

GROUP #4 3:00 pm
Catalogue Numbers
812-823
(not all numbers will be
entered each day)
Dalmatian, Doberman
Pinscher,Finnish Lapphund,
German Shepherd, Dog
Dogs will run twice before
we move on to the next

group.

There is a significant
amount of time between
each running group and lots
of time to accommodate
changes in this schedule
and to avoid conflicts with
other events. Please be
patient and keep us
informed of any conflicts
you might see in the
schedule. Day-Of entries
will be accepted a minimum
of 1 hour before you can run
your dog.All information
must be included on the
entry form which will be
provided and payment made
by cash or e-transfer.

TBL TBL/RMP RMP RMP/GND

GND




